NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF REDWOOD FALLS DOES ORDAIN: 

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.033, the City of Redwood 
Falls does hereby annex the following described unplatted lands: 

Commencing at a point situated on the west line of Section 
Five (5) in Township One Hundred Twelve (112) North, Range 
Thirty-five (35) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian in said 
county and distant 50 feet south of the north line of said 
section, which is also the center line of Trunk Highways 19 & 
71; thence south along and upon the west line of said section